TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT

Roy BHigh School
2150 W. 4800 S.

Roy, Utah 84067
Ph: 801-476-3600 Fax: 801-476-3699

Weber School District Board of Education
Dr. Jeff Stephens, Superintendent

Matt Williams
Roy High Principal

September 4, 2020

Purchase of Curtains for the Large Auditorium at Roy High

Bids are included in the email- COLTON is who we would like to use. Oasis is not interested
and the bid is not for all curtains and complete installation. No other company is interested in

the job.

With the remodel of the Large Auditorium New Curtains were not included in the remodel. This
is to purchase and replace all the Curtains so they will be new like everything else. Roy High
School is paying the entire balance.

Account

6708200610-56100
6708280010-56100
6708200210-56100
6708287110-56100

TOTAL

Amount
$4,913.75
$9,827.50
$34,396.25

$9,827.50
$58,965.00



