

## Roy High School

2150 W. 4800 S. Roy, Utah 84067 Ph: 801-476-3600 Fax: 801-476-3699

TO: Weber School District Board of Education Dr. Jeff Stephens, Superintendent

- FROM: Matt Williams Roy High Principal
- DATE: September 4, 2020

SUBJECT Purchase of Curtains for the Large Auditorium at Roy High

Bids are included in the email- COLTON is who we would like to use. Oasis is not interested and the bid is not for all curtains and complete installation. No other company is interested in the job.

With the remodel of the Large Auditorium New Curtains were not included in the remodel. This is to purchase and replace all the Curtains so they will be new like everything else. Roy High School is paying the entire balance.

Account	Amount
6708200610-56100	\$4,913.75
6708280010-56100	\$9,827.50
6708200210-56100	\$34,396.25
6708287110-56100	<u>\$9,827.50</u>
TOTAL	\$58,965.00